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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 61

 10,581 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,862 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 96 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,539 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,539 

 7,724 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,032 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 648 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ALEX TRONOLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER CONDAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAN GREWAL (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW O'HANLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW VIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WONDOLOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DIBONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LABETTI, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEN BOTTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK H. OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GRAWG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON P. STRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CARCLCEDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE VORTOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA ENGELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE CURRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SACCENTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA L. DADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAITHI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN RAPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STROMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID IRAES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CORDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SOCCI III (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 61

 5 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN KAISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MAZZARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER KORTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. ADRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN E. POSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ZOLTOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRI BRINGSEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 KILLIAN CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GERAGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 6 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXWELL RYAN GOLDBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA JOY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA A. SMITH CASSAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL V. GENASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZARRELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASSER R. ZAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS AGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. RAGONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MAROTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIYAN WICKREMESINGHE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 61

 1 RANDY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND F. BARTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROURKE STRUTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN OKUBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN NORTHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN J. BRUZZESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERRANCE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOM PAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS RALPH LAPRESTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 TRISH C. FRANZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY GUNGOR (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,558 

Unrecorded  2,981 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 62

 57,976 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,612 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 558 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  67,148 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  67,148 

 50,813 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 4,528 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,997 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBA N. RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SOROKIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICAN KAYGISIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA L. NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GUIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LOVERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GIAQUINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MARIE DENUNZIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNA OPSHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FAUCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY GUATAFIERRO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PISCIOTTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY URKOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GIORDANA, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA GRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARJAN RAMKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY F. ZANATTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK H. OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN DONSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNI HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 10 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON S. PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRIAN CORTIJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY WINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARMINE MORANO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 62

 1 CECILE KASHUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GUARNERI (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER TROISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SANTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAUDIA VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLIFFORD HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG J. LIUORSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANE FORGONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL REVKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JOHANNSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN M. CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRRAH HARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOMENICK TORCHIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MAFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MARETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD T. HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ANNE WALCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLI USI (WRITE-IN)

 4 ENZO WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WALSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 F.J. DELISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SENSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK WILLIAMS, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 4 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIACOMO FAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GADALETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN YOST (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 62

 1 GUM E. CONTROLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALLE WINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY KASHUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY DABOYK (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID KEAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE GORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE MARCIAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SMOLLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON WOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY DELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA P. CURCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIAN Z. TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL BRAMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PESCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SANTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G. POPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIMITROC (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH FICHERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FROYMAVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. CAMPOGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOCASCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOMARTELLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 62

 1 JOSEPH MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH REALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TARANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VALENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN AYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 6 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEANU REEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH S. IMBRIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATISHA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEV PARNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA H. LOPORTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS DEPALMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ERLENWEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN H. EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARZIO PENZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MALBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HESS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAVERICK LIELL (WRITE-IN)

 11 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX POWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MOSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. CAMPIGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. MULIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COLOMBO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL DEVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL F. WALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOPIETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCNICHOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. DUGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE KANTAROVICH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 62

 1 MIKE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRANDA STURCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES OSHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOWIE MAUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE BOUQUIO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE BUDZINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL D. DELVECCHIO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOVERRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL SPERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL V. NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEPPER HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESACH BROYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BENFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADAMES REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJIV GOWDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDEL NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY TOPPER (WRITE-IN)

 3 REBECCA DONSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD VESHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BROUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT EDWARD BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. DIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SUSINNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCEILEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PACIFICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RAGOZZINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RIGINIO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN ELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY FREENES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SMITH JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 62

 1 SONGCHEN JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONGEHEN JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN LAUREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELA ALTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN IMPERATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN T. BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA THURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BLANCERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FRAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M LAGUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS O'MALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY SCARANGELLO (WRITE-IN)

 135 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANEKA GALATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR VALUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTORIA GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA SPARANDORA (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIKTORIYA OPSHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PARASCANDOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENZA LAVANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR LENNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAGUIH SABONGUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHEEZY LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DISTEPHANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV GUTTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA SIRUTA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  57,795 

Unrecorded  9,353 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 63

 41,172 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,668 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 584 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,425 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,424 

 31,198 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 3,518 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,454 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKASH DAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SMITHEE (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALEX WONG (WRITE-IN)

 8 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED C. SHARPTON, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MARIA PENONZLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BORRIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DANZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK H. OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 7 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY JOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE LIVELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADY STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRESLIN STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITNEY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUSTER O'BREIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY CARLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TANTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIRLANE MCRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHONDAMMA THIMMAJAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER COLOMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER EVANS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 63

 1 CHRISTOPHER KAKUROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LOHSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL STROMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TEMBORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEHR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAWN M. CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAMOND DEAN CAMMARATA (WRITE-IN)

 6 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRY AZARENKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOMINIC RECCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK R. DERUBBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONITA KRANLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN MELNIK GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN GALLIN PROCIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSAYED A. OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SCOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN ODESEYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAROQUE H. SUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LAMICEZIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PANEBIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE HETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE COLETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MATHOUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMATO YOSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN RADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR BOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY ROLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 63

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACLYN USORIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNINE LOTITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GOLDBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER C EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN WEINSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE DEFAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLTRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D. COAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HESHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN NAICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH MARY MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LIGRECI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALEEM N. SHARFE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANIKA KHANNA (WRITE-IN)

 6 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA J. CRISCITIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN SMYTHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN MEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH GLADITSCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 KELLY MCGUIRK (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNI LEML (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA MCSPARRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD KONIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MARIE SCOLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZA GRANADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS BARTOLOMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIA VIRGUDOULA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 63

 1 MAHER ATAHRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GUASTELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE REDDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN S. BROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA POE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NICHOLAS KOBRAK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARLENE MARKOE-BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DE'ANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GUTMAJER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 8 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MEAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEI TING WONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MERRICK HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BERDOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEIELICE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL DEVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MCNICHOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHIN A. SHAKIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEYLI FRANCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DOBLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAZZARA (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICIA KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRECILLA KLOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CARR (WRITE-IN)

 3 REED PODELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 63

 1 ROBERT APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. DIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ROSALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD P. NASSELWHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LIVOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH KAHANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GORELIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN O'KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHILPA PANDYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHPENDI MASKULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY BROSIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN BARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE NICOLE FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN VIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN J. BRUZZESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STRIDER FOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUHAIL MUZAFFAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BLANCERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MIRIGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAYERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS R. SELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIM KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY M. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 141 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINA A. ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE CARTRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA V. OTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON WU (WRITE-IN)

 2 WENDY CHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CONTESSA (WRITE-IN)

 4 WILLIAM KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNORY MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,611 

Unrecorded  12,813 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 64

 27,339 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,671 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 357 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,367 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,367 

 22,293 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 2,322 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,369 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOCRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY ZEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GRIMALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN STONE (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE MARIE KENNEDY-BOSCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD MEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRANDON S. PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE BASKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY TROELLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CARAPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTOPHER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA LEMLIEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN JOST (WRITE-IN)

 2 COURTNEY GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MONTEMOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 7 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD B. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD T. HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY NGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENZO WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC J. CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL HAMZQ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 64

 1 GINA MIMOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZABELLE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOAN K. ILLUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ENGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. SEMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOPOSTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH EBERLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO GRAMBUTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BUTRICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE COVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO BONFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIALA AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SCHMDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE HEALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT PIKE (WRITE-IN)

 7 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXWELL SCHNAFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA YUK PLISSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 METIN ERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEVLUD PODIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRYK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TACOPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TENUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE YELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED KEITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISES HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 MONICA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK RUSSO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Assembly District 64

 1 NICOLE WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 3 NINEL SHESTAKOVICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO MOESLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER PLEVRITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL COARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON LOVE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BARRETT XXLLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBYN R. FENTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PARIONIEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROY FISCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUSSELL SCIBETTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAAD SHAHID (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALVATORE CALISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN OKUBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELINA MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN P. RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN CREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA HALBREHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS E. O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 79 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CANNONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM D MOTLEY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,217 

Unrecorded  6,150 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 137,068 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 23,813 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 1,595 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  162,479 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  162,478 

 112,028 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 11,400 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,468 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKASH DAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SMITHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBA N. RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SOROKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX TRONOLONE (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALEX WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER CONDAS (WRITE-IN)

 11 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED C. SHARPTON, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICAN KAYGISIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAN GREWAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA L. NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOCRINI (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GUIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW O'HANLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW VIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WONDOLOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LOVERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DIBONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GIAQUINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MARIA PENONZLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MARIE DENUNZIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNA OPSHA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 ANTHONY BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BORRIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FAUCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY GUATAFIERRO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LABETTI, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PISCIOTTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY URKOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GIORDANA, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA GRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEN BOTTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARJAN RAMKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY F. ZANATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY ZEYER (WRITE-IN)

 5 BARACK H. OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GRIMALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GRAWG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN DONSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNI HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 22 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY JOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE LIVELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE MARIE KENNEDY-BOSCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD MEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADY STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON P. STRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRANDON S. PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRESLIN STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CARCLCEDI (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRIAN CORTIJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITNEY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUSTER O'BREIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY WINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARMINE MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE VORTOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE BASKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY CARLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY TROELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILE KASHUCK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 CELIA ENGELSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 8 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TANTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE CURRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIRLANE MCRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHONDAMMA THIMMAJAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CARAPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GUARNERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER COLOMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KAKUROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LOHSE (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHRISTOPHER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SACCENTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER TROISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SANTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA LEMLIEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAUDIA VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 CLIFFORD HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN JOST (WRITE-IN)

 3 COURTNEY GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG J. LIUORSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA L. DADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MONTEMOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAITHI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN RAPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANE FORGONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL REVKO (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANIEL STROMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TEMBORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID IRAES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JOHANNSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEHR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 3 DAWN M. CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 5 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRRAH HARRY (WRITE-IN)

 4 DENIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAMOND DEAN CAMMARATA (WRITE-IN)

 17 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRY AZARENKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOMENICK TORCHIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOMINIC RECCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK R. DERUBBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONITA KRANLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DYLAN SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD B. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MAFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MARETTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD T. HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN MELNIK GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ANNE WALCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN GALLIN PROCIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLI USI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSAYED A. OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY NGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SCOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 5 ENZO WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC J. CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WALSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN ODESEYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 F.J. DELISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAROQUE H. SUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CORDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LAMICEZIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PANEBIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

Page 22 of 32



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 FRANK SENSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SOCCI III (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK WILLIAMS, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL HAMZQ (WRITE-IN)

 10 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE HETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE COLETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MATHOUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIACOMO FAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA MIMOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GADALETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN KAISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN YOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUM E. CONTROLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALLE WINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMATO YOSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY KASHUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN RADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR BOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY DABOYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY ROLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 10 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 3 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID KEAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZABELLE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE GORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACLYN USORIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MAZZARELLA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 JAMES MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE MARCIAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SMOLLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON WOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNINE LOTITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GOLDBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER C EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER KORTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY DELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA P. CURCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIAN Z. TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL BRAMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY LONG (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOAN K. ILLUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN WEINSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE DEFAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ENGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PESCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SANTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLTRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D. COAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. ADRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G. POPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HESHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. SEMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN E. POSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

Page 24 of 32



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:37PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 JORDAN LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN NAICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ZOLTOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIMITROC (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH FICHERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FROYMAVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. CAMPOGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOCASCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOMARTELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOPOSTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH REALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TARANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VALENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH EBERLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH MARY MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN AYERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO GRAMBUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LIGRECI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALEEM N. SHARFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANIKA KHANNA (WRITE-IN)

 16 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA J. CRISCITIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN SMYTHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN MEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEANU REEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH GLADITSCH (WRITE-IN)
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Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 3 KELLY MCGUIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH S. IMBRIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRI BRINGSEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BUTRICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KILLIAN CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 3 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNI LEML (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATISHA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA MCSPARRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE COVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO BONFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD KONIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEV PARNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIALA AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA H. LOPORTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MARIE SCOLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZA GRANADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS BARTOLOMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS DEPALMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIA VIRGUDOULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SCHMDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHER ATAHRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GUASTELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE REDDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE HEALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN S. BROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA POE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ERLENWEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NICHOLAS KOBRAK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARLENE MARKOE-BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN H. EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)
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 1 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GERAGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARZIO PENZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MALBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT PIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DE'ANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GUTMAJER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAVERICK LIELL (WRITE-IN)

 32 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX POWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXWELL RYAN GOLDBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXWELL SCHNAFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MEAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEI TING WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA JOY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA YUK PLISSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA A. SMITH CASSAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MOSCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MERRICK HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 METIN ERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEVLUD PODIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. CAMPIGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. MULIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BERDOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COLOMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEIELICE (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL DEVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL F. WALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOPIETE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL MCNICHOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. DUGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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 1 MICHAEL RAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TACOPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TENUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL V. GENASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZARRELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE KANTAROVICH (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE YELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRANDA STURCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED KEITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISES HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 MONICA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES OSHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHIN A. SHAKIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOWIE MAUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEYLI FRANCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASSER R. ZAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS AGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DOBLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAZZARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE BOUQUIO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE BUDZINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 6 NICOLE NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 3 NINEL SHESTAKOVICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO MOESLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 4 PATRICIA KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL D. DELVECCHIO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOVERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RUDD (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL SPERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL V. NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)
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 1 PEPPER HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESACH BROYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. RAGONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MAROTTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER PLEVRITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL COARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRECILLA KLOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON LOVE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIYAN WICKREMESINGHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BENFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADAMES REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJIV GOWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDEL NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY TOPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND F. BARTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 REBECCA DONSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 REED PODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD VESHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BARRETT XXLLL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BROUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT EDWARD BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT F. DIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SUSINNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCEILEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PACIFICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RAGOZZINO (WRITE-IN)
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 1 ROBERT RIGINIO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ROSALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBYN R. FENTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PARIONIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD P. NASSELWHITE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROURKE STRUTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROY FISCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUSSELL SCIBETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN ELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LIVOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAAD SHAHID (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALVATORE CALISE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH KAHANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GORELIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN O'KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN OKUBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELINA MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN P. RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHILPA PANDYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY FREENES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHPENDI MASKULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SMITH JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONGCHEN JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONGEHEN JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY BROSIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN LAUREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN BARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELA ALTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE NICOLE FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN IMPERATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN NORTHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN T. BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN VIANI (WRITE-IN)
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 1 STEVE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN J. BRUZZESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STRIDER FOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUHAIL MUZAFFAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN CREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA THURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA HALBREHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERRANCE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOM PAINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS BLANCERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS E. O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FRAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M LAGUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MIRIGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS O'MALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAYERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS R. SELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS RALPH LAPRESTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIM KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY M. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY SCARANGELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 TRISH C. FRANZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY GUNGOR (WRITE-IN)

 385 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINA A. ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE CARTRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANEKA GALATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA V. OTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR VALUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTORIA GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA SPARANDORA (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIKTORIYA OPSHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CANNONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PARASCANDOLA (WRITE-IN)
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 1 VINCENZA LAVANEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR LENNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAGUIH SABONGUI (WRITE-IN)

 2 WENDY CHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHEEZY LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CONTESSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM D MOTLEY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DISTEPHANO (WRITE-IN)

 4 WILLIAM KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV GUTTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA SIRUTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNORY MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  131,181 

Unrecorded  31,297 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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